An Garda Siochana

Freedom of Information Office,

An Garda Siochana, Athlumney House,
IDA Business Park,

Johnstown, Navan,

Oifig Saoréla Faisnéise,

An Garda Siochéna, Teach 4th Luimnigh,
Larionad Gné Udaras Forbartha Tionscail,
Baile Shedin , An Uaimbh,

Contae na Mi. Co Meath.

C15 ND62 C15 ND62

Teileafén/Tel: (046) 9036350 Laithredn Gréasain/Website:
www.garda.ie

Bi linn/Join us a Riomh-phoist:/Email: foi@garda.ie

Re: Freedom of Information Request FOI-000439-2024
Request Part-Granted

Dear

I refer to your request, dated and received on 29" October, 2024 which you have made under
the Freedom of Information Act 2014 (FOI Act) for records held by An Garda Siochéna.

Part 1(n) of Schedule 1 of the FOI Act states that An Garda Siochéna is listed as a partially
included agency "insofar as it relates to administrative records relating to human resources,
or finance or procurement matters". Therefore, only administrative records that relate to human
resources, finance or procurement shall be considered.

Your request sought:

All records and correspondence related to the solicitation and acquisition of
technologies and services from Cellebrite by An Garda Siochdna from the period
January Ist 2023 to October 29th 2024. This includes procurement documents,
purchase orders, invoices, marketing material and licensing agreements and [free-trial
agreements, and the names of specific software and services procured by An Garda
Stochana.

I wish to inform you that I have decided to part grant your request on 3" December, 2024. The
purpose of this letter is to explain that decision.

1. Findings, particulars and reasons for decision
Upon receipt, your request was forwarded to the relevant sections of An Garda Siochana where

searches for records have been undertaken. A number of records have been identified following
these searches and each of these documents has been examined and considered for release.
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Several of the records identified relate to the operation of the Garda Security & Intelligence
Section. The FOI Act does not apply to records held by An Garda Siochéna that relate to certain
areas of An Garda Siochana and certain types of operational activities. Section 42(b) of the Act
states that:

Restriction of Act
42. This Act does not apply to—

(b) a record held or created by the Garda Siochdna that relates to any of the
following:
(v) the Security and Intelligence Section;

As such, I must refuse the release of those records which relate to Security & Intelligence
Section.

The remaining records identified are attached herewith. In accordance with the provisions of
the Freedom of Information Act, these records have been redacted and these redactions are
explained below.

PART 1(N) OF SCHEDULE 1

Part 1(n) of Schedule 1 of the FOI Act states that An Garda Siochana is listed as a partially
included agency "insofar as it relates to administrative records relating to human resources,
or finance or procurement matters”. Therefore, only administrative records that relate to human
~ resources, finance or procurement can be considered for release under the Act.

HR records refer to personal records of staff working within An Garda Siochéna. They also
relate to statistical information in respect of the organisation, e.g. sick leave, discipline,
retirements, etc. Financial records relate to the financial expenditure of the organisation, and
procurement records relate to the contracting of services and the tendering process associated
with same.

Records, or part thereof, which relate to matters other than finance, procurement or human
resources are outside the scope of the Act insofar as it relates to An Garda Siochana and cannot
be released.

SECTION 37 PERSONAL INFORMATION
In several of the above documents, I have redacted personal information in respect of employees
of the company in question. Personal information is defined in the Act as

“personal information” means information about an identifiable individual that, either—

(@) would, in the ordinary course of events, be known only to the individual or
members of the family, or friends, of the individual, or

(b) is held by an FOI body on the understanding that it would be treated by that
body as confidential,

and, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, includes—
(iii)  information relating to the employment or employment history of the individual

I am satisfied that parts of the records relate to third parties, as well as information relating to
their employment status. These individuals are not employees of an FOI body. This third party
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personal information is information which An Garda Siochana is expected to keep in a
confidential manner. Accordingly I find that section 37(1) of the Act applies to the records at
issue. Section 37(1) provides that a public body shall refuse to grant a request if access to the
record concerned would involve the disclosure of personal information relating to an individual
other than the requester. It provides that FOI bodies protects the release of personal information
into the public domain. Although the Act seeks to promote openness and transparency from
public bodies, the Act also requires public bodies to respect the constitutional right to privacy
of individuals about whom the public body holds information.

Section 37 of the FOI Act states:

“(1) Subject to this section, a head shall refuse to grant an FOI request if; in the opinion
of the head, access to the record concerned would involve the disclosure of personal
information (including personal information relating to a deceased individual).”

As per section 37 of the FOI Act I have considered the public interest issues which arise in this
case and have taken account of the following factors in favour of release:

e Ensuring openness and transparency of organisational functions to the greatest possible
extent,

e The public interest in members of the public exercising their rights under the FOI Act,

o That there is more than just a transitory interest by the public in this information,

o The right to privacy is outweighed by the needs of the public.

In considering the public interest factors which favour withholding the records I have taken
account of the following:

¢ Allowing a public body to hold personal information without undue access by members
of the public,
The public interest is not best served by releasing these records,
That the Organisation can conduct its business in a confidential manner,

¢ That there is a reasonable and implied expectation that sensitive personal information
will remain confidential,

o That there is no overriding public interest that outweighs the individual’s right to
privacy.

Having considered all of the factors detailed above both for and against release, I have
concluded that the public interest in preserving the personal information and the reasonable
expectation that information can be maintained in a confidential manner by An Garda Siochéna
outweighs the public interest which would be served were the records released to you.

SECTION 36 COMMERCIALLY SENSITIVE INFORMATION
A number of the attached records have had redactions applied to them in accordance with
Sections 36(b) and (c) of the FOI Act which states:

Commercially sensitive information
36. (1) Subject to subsection (2), a head shall refuse to grant an FOI request if the record
concerned contains—

(b)  financial, commercial, scientific or technical or other information whose
disclosure could reasonably be expected to result in a material financial loss or
3
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gain to the person to whom the information relates, or could prejudice the
competitive position of that person in the conduct of his or her profession or
business or otherwise in his or her occupation, or

(c) information whose disclosure could prejudice the conduct or outcome of
contractual or other negotiations of the person to whom the information relates

In the attached records, I have applied redactions to information relating to the pricing structure
of the supplier pursuant to Sections 36(1) (b) & (c¢).

The essence of the test to be considered by an FOI Body in section 36(1)(b) is not the nature of
the information, but the nature of the harm which might be occasioned by its release. The harm
test in the first part of section 36(1)(b) is that disclosure "could reasonably be expected to result
in material loss or gain". The standard of proof in relation to the second limb of section 36(1)(b)
is low; all that is required is the possibility of prejudice with the only requirement being that
disclosure "could prejudice the competitive position" of the person concerned.

[ 'am cognisant of the fact that the release of information under the Act is, in essence, a release
to the public at large. The pricing structure of the supplier, is not known to competitors or the
public in general. This is up to date information on the suppliers’ current product offering and
price structure. If the records were made available to you it is reasonable to expect that it would
prejudice the ability of the supplier to compete in other contracts or negotiations in the future
as competitors would be aware of their pricing structure of their products. .

The redacted information relating to prices charged clearly consist of sensitive financial
information in respect of how the successful tenderer operates their business. Release of this
financial information would, if released in reply to this FOI request, undoubtedly become
known to competitors in the market. The release of such information could reasonably be
expected to result in a material financial loss by the supplier as it would allow competitors
become aware of significant information in respect of the operation of the successful tenderers
business.

Furthermore, the supplier’s current customers may become aware of a potential difference in
pricing structures being offered to An Garda Siochana which could prejudice any current or
future negotiations with these customers. The placing of these pricing structures into the public
domain could also reasonably be expected to give a competitive advantage to other companies
seeking similar contracts.

Therefore, I am refusing the release of the certain parts of the attached records under the
provisions of section 36(1)(b) & 36(1)(c) as the redacted information contains commercially
sensitive information.

There is a Public Interest Test associated with section 36 of the FOI Act whereby my decision
must be made having fully considered the public interest relevant to this request.

In addition to the factors outlined above, I have considered the public interest issues which arise
in this case and have taken account of the following factors in favour of release:

e Ensuring openness and transparency of organisational functions to the greatest possible
extent.

¢ The public interest in members of the public exercising their rights under the FOI Act.
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e That there is more than just a transitory interest by the public in this information being
released.

e The right to commercial confidentiality is outweighed by the needs of the public
regarding the expenditure of public funds by a public body.

In considering the public interest factors which favour withholding the records I have taken
account of the following:

e Allowing a public body to hold commercial information without undue access by
members of the public.
The best course of action which is in the public interest with regard to these records.
That An Garda Siochdna can conduct its business with external contractors in a
confidential manner.

e That there is a reasonable and implied expectation by contractors that financial
information pertaining to services provided will be held in a confidential manner.

o That there is no overriding public interest that outweighs the right to privacy by an
individual or in this case the financial activities of a service provider.

Having balanced the public interest factors both for and against the release, I decided that the
public interest in preserving the information and the reasonable expectation that information
can be maintained by An Garda Siochéna without prejudicing future financial endeavors of
suppliers outweighs the public interest which would be served were the records released to you.

2. Right of Appeal

In the event that you are not happy with this decision you may seek an Internal Review of the
matter by writing to the address below and quoting reference number FOI-000439-2024.

Freedom of Information Office, An Garda Siochdna, Athlumney House, IDA Business
Park, Navan, Co. Meath, C15 ND62.

Please note that a fee applies. This fee has been set at €30 (€10 for a Medical Card holder).
Payment should be made by way of bank draft, money order, postal order or personal cheque,
and made payable to Accountant, Garda Finance Directorate, Garda Headquarters, Phoenix
Park, Dublin 8. Payment can be made by electronic means, using the following details:

Account Name: An Garda Siochéna Imprest Account
Account Number: 30000302

Sort Code: 951599

IBAN: IE28DABA95159930000302

BIC: DABAIE2D

You must ensure that your FOI reference number FOI-000439-2024 is included in the
payment details.

You should submit your request for an Internal Review within 4 weeks from the date of this
notification. The review will involve a complete reconsideration of the matter by a more senior
member of An Garda Sioché4na and the decision will be communicated to you within 3 weeks.
The making of a late appeal may be permitted in appropriate circumstances.
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Please be advised that An Garda Siochéna replies under Freedom of Information may be
released in to the public domain via our website at www.garda.ie Personal details in respect of
your request have, where applicable, been removed to protect confidentiality.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the above, please contact the FOI Office
by telephone at (046) 9036350.

Yours sincerely,

i

/7 /! ‘
gz“{/f ' ]l o

PAUL BASSETT
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

Py

> DECEMBER, 2024.
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Bassett, Paul T

From: Duffy, Brendan W

Sent: Thursday 7 November 2024 09:07
To: ICT.BusinessManagement
Subject: RE: FOIi-000439-2024 Request for Records
Attachments: INVUK10563.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Colin

From

Brendan Duffy

EMEU

From: I © - |cbrite.com]

Sent: 02 June 2024 09:13

To: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>
cc: I < ilcbrite.com>
Subject: (External)RE: PO 222554 - INVUK10563

This message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER - be CAUTIOUS, particularly with links and attachments.

Good morning, Brendan,
Hope this email finds you well.
Please find attached our 3™ and the last invoice related to PO 222554,

Kindly forward it to your finance department.

Best Regards,

Senior Sales Operations Specialist

. Cellebrite

B o 6 0

From:
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 10:48 AM
To: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda ie>




Cc: cellebrite.com®>; aaron.aughney@garda.ie

Subject: RE: PO 222554 - INVUK9363

Good morning, Brendan,

Hope this email finds you well.

Please find attached our 2" (out of 3) invoice for your PO 222554.
Kindly forward it to your finance department.

Best Regards,
_ | Senior Sales Operations Specialist | International, Sales Operations

Tel. S | - B < lcbrite.com | www.cellebrite.com

Cellebrite Ltd. | 94 Shlomo Shmeltzer St., Petah Tikva 4970602, P.0O.B 3925, Israel

.7 Cellebrite 2esseme

From: [

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 12:01 PM

To: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>
co: I - - - cor>
Subject: PO 222554 - INVUK8234

Dear Brendan,
Thank you for your PO 222554,
The order is ready for shipment. All was packed on 1 pallet.

Please find attached our invoices related to it and AWB.

FedEx tracking number is_




Best Regards,

BN | soles Operations Specialist | International, Sales Operations

Tel. | e cellebrite.com | www.cellebrite.com

Cellebrite Ltd. | 94 Shiomo Shmeltzer St., Petah Tikva 4970602, P.O.B 3925, Israel

., - .
% Cellebrite Dstlinetisne

This e-mail and the information it contains may be privileged and/or confidential. It is intended solely for
the use of the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient you may not disclose, copy, distribute
or retain any part of this message or attachments. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the
sender immediately [by clicking 'Reply'] and delete this e-mail.




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

Metro Building, 1 Butterwick
Hammersmith

London Wé 8DL

United Kingdom

Tel: +442039499521

Fax: +442039499521

Tax Id: 187237479

EORI: GB187237479000

"7 Cellebrite

Digital intelligence
for a safer world

Invoice

Invoice #: INVUK10563
Date; 02/06/2024

Sales Order #50UK8941
Primary Quote : Q-259111

Bill To
An Garda Siochana

Telecoms Stores
Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin DO8 HN3X

Ship To

Brendan Duffy .

Garda Telecommunications
T(_-‘,l\a,.Te[ecoms Stores, Garda HQ, Phoenix
Par

Dublin 8 Dublin G9150B8

Ireland Ireland
Tax Reg Number: IE4000089E

Brendan Duffy
Brendan Du 0857285333
0857285333 End Customer: An Garda Siochana
PO# | ShippingMethod | ShipDate _ | Terms - . | Freightterm | currency
222554 FedEx 25/07/2022 Net 30 DAP EUR

o | Productsn | f

Physical Extraction
Subscription
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CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

¥

o PP

Metro Building, 1 Butterwick e c EE b "t Digital intelligence

Hammersmith 9g0 @ e fﬂ @ for a safer world

London W6 8DL

United Kingdom

Tel: +442039499521 Invoice

Fax: +442039499521 Invoice # INVUK10563

Tax Id: 187237479 Date: 02/06/2024

EQORI: GB187237479000 Sales Order #S0UK8941
Primary Quote : Q-259111

‘Ttem - - I Quantity | Period ‘Perlod End. | proguctsn | E-’!’-‘-'- ol . "quf lled' | Billed

Start Date: | Date

Phgsica:l Analyzer
Subscription

Physical Extraction
Subscription

Phgsica_l Analyzer
Subscription

Physical Extraction
Subscription

sical Analyzer

Phg
Subscription ”

Physical Extraction
Subscription

- ['Amount -

-Amount
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CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

¢ 3 T
Metro Building, 1 Butterwick & . C ; b Digital intelligence
Hammersmith 0g0 Q Ee E’te for a safer world
Ltondon W6 8DL
United Kingdem
Tel: +442039493521 Invoice
Fax: +442039499521 Invoice #: INVUK10563
Tax Id: 187237479 Date: 02/06/2024

EORI: GB187237473000 Sales Order #S50UK8941
Primary Quote : Q-259111

i Period. | Pericd End ! ; Py
Start Date | - | Product:SN

: Phgsica’l Analyzer
| Subscription

i Physical Extraction
{ Subscription

Phgsicai Analyzer
| Subscription

| UFED Cloud Full
Analyzer
| Subscription

’ Responder Physical

Extraction
i Subscription

| Physical Analyzer
¢ Stand Alone &
| Subscription

; Premium
Unlimited i0S

| Premium
:' Untimited Android

| Premium
{ Unlimited iOs

| Premium
¢ Unlimited Android




CELLIIEdBRITE Ulf( LIMITED ot . —

Metro Building, 1 Butterwic o ; igital Inteltigence

Hammersmltf? %; CEIEebme fm? a saferwc?rtd
London W6 8DL

T 2095438521 Tnvol
el +4 nvoice

Tld: 187237275 ol Ooi0e/2054
ax Id: ate;

EORI: GB187237479000 Sales Order #50UK8941

Primary Quote : Q-259111

e Eperiod | PeriodEnd fo.o o ou-dunit . FTotal  Igitled | Billed

| UFED Dongle Kit

Physical Extraction
Subscription

Phgsical Analyzer
Subscr]ption

UFED-4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit

Cable #210 for
iPhone 5 50cm

Cable 170-5,USB
3.0,A.Male to USB
Type C,50cm

Cable #100 50cm
Length

Mini Hub USB
Extension Cable

UFED _Memor[\j
Card Reader USB
3.0iDUO

Pathfinder Desktop
Subscription

Subtotal €479,067.92
Shipping and Handling €292.07
i "_:Tq;"a'l; o Z'€479§:359.-'99

Amount Due €479,359.99

Exchange Rate: €0.8524

40f 5




CELLEldBRITE UKk LIMITED ot ot [ Digital intelligence

Metro Building, 1 Butterwic Y

HammerSmiti? ' @e'. Cel Iebﬂ&e for a safer world

London Wée 8DL

_Ilgr'}iteg4l<2i3 g£9r3521 Invaice
M

e s I F MRS

TaxId: 18 ate:

E?)T%I: GB187237479000 Sales Order #50UK8941

Primary Quote : Q-259111

Order Creator:

Click here to process with Credit Card payment.

Billing Schedule Details:

1st invoice with PO - € 806,181,27

2nd invoice on May 30, 2023 - € 487,040.00
3rd invoice on May 30, 2024 - € 479,360.00

-Freight Terms: DAP

Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch Screen: 30 days

-Quote is subjected to regulation approval _

-General: Purchases of any Eroducts sold by Cellebrite are governed by http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/UK_Standard_TC.htm

-EULA: Software is licensed by Cellebrite in accordance with an end user license agreement available at https://

tegal.cellebrite.com/End-User-License-Agreement.htmil

-Advanced Services (CAS): Purchases of Cellebrite Advanced Services are governed by https://legal.cellebrite.corm/intl/

UNLOCKINGGTCUK.htm

gremium:u 'I;(hﬁ_ following terms apply only to the following products: Cellebrite Premium http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/
remiumUK.htm

-Pathfinder:https://legal.cellebrite.com/AE-Addendum.html

~-Tralning Services: Subject to the terms and conditions at http://le

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite sha

to a given purchase order.Transfer informatlon:

Cellebrite UK Limited

JPMorgan Chase Bank, %A. I!:_fgmdon

al.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm
have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply

4
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Cellebrite UK Limited
1 Butterwick
London W6 8DL 8®

+*
i - . Digital intelli
United Kingdom “ Cellebrite 2%tirved:
Tel.: +442039499521

Company Number: 8903114
VAT Number: 187237479

EORI: GB187237479000 Q u Ote
Company Website:
8 : ite.
L e Quote#t Q-247949-3
Date: May 11, 2022
Billing Information Delivery Information
An Garda Siochana Garda Telecommunications
TCM TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda
Telecoms Stores HQ, Phoenix Park
Garda HQ Phoenix Park Dublin 8, Dublin G9150B
, Dublin D08 HN3X Ireland
Ireland
Contact: Brendan Duffy Contact: Brendan Duffy
Phone: 0035316662262 Phone: 0035316662262

End Customer: An Garda Siochana

Click here to process with Credit Card payment
By clicking the link above and accepting this quote,
You are expressing your agreement and compliance to and with the terms contained on this quote.

Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms Currency Sales Rep

SF-00026079 Jun 10, 2022 Net 30 EUR _

Product Product Name LMPI‘IOO-ShrtDah End Date | Serial Number iscount Net Price Net Price

UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription

UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription

Quote Number: Q-247949-3

Prepared by NN
Page 1 of 4




Product Product Name List Price | Start Date | End Date | Serial Number co

Net Price Net Price
\Unit

=3

UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription

UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription

UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription

UFED Cloud
Subscription

Responder
Physical Extraction
Subscription

Physical Analyzer
Stand Alone
Subscription

Premium Unlimited
Package

Premium Unlimited
i0oS

Premium Unlimited
Android

Quote Number: Q-247949-3

Prepared by NN
Page 2 of 4




Product Product Name Qty List Price | Start Date | End Date | Serial Number Discount Net Price Net Price

Premium Unlimited
Package

Premium Unlimited
i0OS

Premium Unlimited
Android

UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription
UFED Dongle Kit
UFED 4PC HW Kit
UFED Camera Kit

Cable #210 for
iPhone 5 50cm

Cable 170-5,USB
3.0,A Male to USB
Type C,50cm

Cable #100 50cm
length

Mini Hub USB
Extension Cable

UFED Memory Card

Reader USB 3.0
iDUO

Pathfinder Desktop
Subscription
| Total Shipping and Handling Charges | -

SubTotal EUR 1,772,851.27
VAT EUR 0.00
Total EUR 1,772,851.27

Comments:

By signing below, the customer accepts the terms and conditions contained in this Quote. In the event of any conflict between the terms
and conditions contained in this Quote and the terms and conditions contained in any customer order document, the terms and conditions
contained in this Quote will prevail.

Billing Schedule Detalils:

1st invoice with PO - € 806,181.27

2nd invoice on May 30, 2023 - € 487,040.00
3rd invoice on May 30, 2024 - € 479,360.00

Quote Number: Q-247949-3

Prepared by NN
Page 3 of 4




Terms and conditions:

- Freight Terms: DAP

- Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch Screen: 30 days

- Quote is subjected to regulation approval.

- General: Purchases of any products sold by Cellebrite are governed by

http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/UK_Standard TC.htm

- EULA: Software is licensed by Cellebrite in accordance with an end user license agreement available at htips:/legal.cellebrite.com/End-
User-License-Agreement.html

- Advanced Services (CAS): Purchases of Cellebrite Advanced Services are governed by https:/leqal.cellebrite.com/intl/
UNLOCKINGGTCUK.htm

- Premium: The following terms apply only to the following products: Cellebrite Premium http:/legal.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumUK.htm
- Pathfinder: https:/legal.cellebrite.com/AE-Addendum.htmi

- Training Services: Subject to the terms and conditions at http:/legal.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm

- SaaS: https://legal.cellebrite.com/Cellebrite-SaaS-Terms-of-Service-October-18-2021.htm

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply to a given
purchase order.
Transfer information:
Transfer information:
Cellebrite UK Limited
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. London
25 Bank Street, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5JP, U.K.

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that | am authorized to sign this Order on behalf the engaging company ("Company"), and | hereby
approve that my signature is legally binding upon the Company. By signing this Order | hereby confirm and approve that the terms and
conditions with respect to the services described in this Order are the only terms and conditions that apply in this regard, and no other
documents and/or forms and/or other terms and conditions shall apply.

Signature & Stamp: Effective Date:

Name (Print): Title:

Please sign and email to | G cc/lcbrite.com

Quote Number: Q-247949-3
Prepared by Katya Penkar
Page 4 of 4




CELLEBRITE UK LIBITED

Metro Buildin?‘. 1 Butterwlck
Hammersmit
London WG BD

United %4

Tel: +44203 99521
Fax: +442039499521
Tax id: 187237479
EORI: GRIR7237479000

RN et

e T R e S G S i+

Bifl To-

An Garda Siochana

TCM

Telecoms Stores

Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin D08 HN3X

Ireland

Tax Reg Number: [E4000089E

Brendan Duffy
0857285333

1 physical Extraction
5[ Subscription

i

Digital Intetifgznce
\% forasaferv;ggd

1nvoice

Invoice #: INVUK10563

Date: 02/06/2024

__ Sales Order #SOUKB941

~ %+ Prjmary Quote L Q-259111
- s T

x :

« Park:
Dublin B ‘Dublin G9150B

e

Tale ';:Qﬁifmumcatlons

..__.,fg

fegops Stores, Garda HQ, Phoenix

Ireland

Brendan Duffy
0857285333
End Customer An Garda Siochana
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gELL{EBR}I‘Bi'E l{t( LIMITED oot . S

etro Builuin utterwic ] igital intelligence

Hammersmltﬂ %; @@E@@ﬁt@ fu? a safer wr?rld
London W6 8DL

T e%%"ag%céglszl Invoi

+

'_l:_gx 44203040853 Invoice # ugv;m%?ég
ax Date: 02/06/2024
EOR;: GB187237479000 i ) sales Order #SOUK8941

Primary Quote : Q-259111

"Bllled
Amount

item 'P°'t';’?"5-!‘¢ | Productsn | Unit  § Total ; Bilied

| Amount [ %

F ph sical Analyzer
Subscription

Physical Extraction
Subscription

L sical Analyzer
scription

Lsacal Extraction
scription

Esmal Analyzer
scription

Physical Extraction
Subscription

2ofS




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

Metro Build[nﬂ, 1 Butterwick

Hammersmit

London W6 8DL
United Kingdom

Tel: +442039499521
Fax: +442039499521
Tax Id: 187237479
EORI: GB187237479000

ate? . & C
s.c Cellebrite M

involce

Invoice #: INVUKT0563
Date: 02/06/2024

Sales Order #50UK8941
Primary Quote : Q-259111

Item

¥

Phtsical Analyzer
Subscription

Physical Extraction
Subscription

Physical Analyzer
Subscription

UFED Cloud Fuil
Analyzer
§ Subscription

g

]
m
i
g
Q
=]
(=5
13
-
-
=
-

Extraction
Subscription

Physical Analyzer
Stand Alone
Subscription

Premium
Unlimited iCS

o
3
c
3

Pramiv
* Unlimited And_roid

Premium
Unlimited 105

o]
3I
: ud

Premium
U_nlimited Android

Quantlty

| Portod.
| Start Date

E;?:d End | product SN |

| Bllled | Bllled

| Total
% Amount

4
| Price  j Amount
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C-ELL;EBRETE UK LIMITED otot il
Metro Building, 1 Butterwick o H igital Intelligence
Ham mersmutﬂ %; @@Eggbﬁt@ Eo?a safer wugrld
London W6 8DL
%‘JF‘I]tEdMIé:)nB%%QSSZI ) O Invol
gl + nvolce
-;-'rax; :?4%%%%%%%5?291 Invoice #: INVUK10563
ax ld; Date: 02/06/2024
EORE: GB187237479000 Sales Order #5S0UK8941
) Primary Quote : Q-259111

UFED Dongle Kit

r)slca! Extraction
scription

r) sical Analyzer
scription

UFED 4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit-

L Cab[e #210 tor
1Phone 5 50cm

Cable 170-5,USB
3.0,A,Male to USB
. Type C,50cm

Cable #100 50cm
Length

i Mini Hub USB
Extension Cable

UFED Memory
Card Reader USB

3.0 iDUQ

pathfinder Desktop
Subscription

Subtotal
Shipping and Handling

_ Total £479,360.00
Amount Due €479,360.00

Exchange Rate: €0.8524
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CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

, o0t T
itldi H Digital intellige
Harmeramis | % Cellebrite 2w

London W6 8DL
United Kingdom

Tel: +442039499521 invoice
ng: +442039499521 Invoice #: INVUK10563

Tax Id: 187237479

Date: 02/06/2024

EORI: GB1872374790600 Sales Order #50UK8941

Primary Quote : Q-2591

i1

QOrder Creator:

Click here to process with Credit Card payment,

Bijling Schedule Detalls!
15t invoice with PO - € 806,181.27 )
Znd invoice on May 30, 2023 - € 487,040.00

3rd involce on May 30, 2024 - € 479,360.00

~Freight Terms: DAP

Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch Screen: 30 days

~-Quote Is subjected to regulation approval _

~General: Purchases of any products. Sold by Cellebrite are %bverned by http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/UK_Standard_TC.htm

~EULA: Software Is licensed by Cellabrite in accardance with an end user license agreement avalilable at https://

legal.cellebrite.com/End-User-License~Agreement.html

-Advanced Services (CAS): Purchases of Cellebrite Advanced Services are governed by https:// [egal.cellebrite.com/intl/

UNLOCKINGGTCUK. bt o - s L - :

gremilum:u‘fé% following terms apply only to the following products: Cellebrite Premium http:/ /legal.cellebrite.com/intl/
remiumUKhtm .

=~Pathfinder:https:/ /legal.cellebrite.com/AE~Addendum.html

~Training Services: Subfect to the terms and conditions at I1ttF:[ Jlegal,cellebrite,com/intl/Tralning.htm

in the evant of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shalf have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply

to a.given purchase order. Transfer information:

Cellebrite UK Limited .

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Londen

25 Banl Street, Canary Wharf, London, Et4 5P, UK,

50f5




MM“

From: Duffy, Brendan W

Sent: Thursday 7 November 2024 09:10
To: ICT.BusinessManagement

Subject: RE: FOi-000439-2024 Request for Records
Attachments: Q-383459 - An Garda Siochana.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Colin

From

Brendan Duffy

EMEU

From: [ @ c < | |cbrite.com)

Sent: 03 April 2024 18:02

To: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>
Cc: Kennedy, James M <James.M.Kennedy@garda.ie>
Subject: (External)Re: garda cellebrite qoute

This message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER - be CAUTIOUS, particularly with links and attachments.

HI Brendan

Please find attached quotation, this has been created using DDP — Delivery Duties Paid. Explanation of the same is
below

We ship to Garda on these terms, and we pay for transportation door to door + all the import duties and taxes. But

we charge them for these expenses in the shipping and ha ndling line.

Kind Regards

I senior Sales Director — Strategic Accounts - EMEA
m. [ | c. B cclcbrite.com | www.cellebrite.com

Cellebrite UK Limited | Metro Building, 1 Butterwick, London W6 8DL, United Kingdom

Insts

*
s

% Digitat intelligence : L L WY e on
. CeIIEbrlte foc’aullrwodd Llnkedm




Keep Up to Date !
Register for updates and news from Cellebrite here:

Stay In Touch!

From: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>
Date: Wednesday, 3 April 2024 at 16:35

To: cellebrite.com>

Cc: Kennedy, James M <James.M.Kennedy@garda.ie>
Subject: garda cellebrite qoute

Hi

Can you send me a copy of the amended quote please? | think il was on about reducing the order to [Jjj units.

if we can get the quote in before Friday morning. ||

Regards

Brendan Duffy

EMEU

This e-mail and the information it contains may be privileged and/or confidential. It is intended solely for
the use of the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient you may not disclose, copy, distribute
or retain any part of this message or attachments. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the
sender immediately [by clicking 'Reply'] and delete this e-mail.




MMM

From: Duffy, Brendan W

Sent: Thursday 7 November 2024 02:09

To: ICT.BusinessManagement

Subject: RE: FOi-000439-2024 Request for Recards _

Attachments: 2024 cellebrite signed.pdf; cellebrite april 24.pdf; INVUK10485.pdf;
AWBT776165900086.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Colin

from

Brendan Duffy

EMEU

From: [N @ ce!lcbrite.com)

Sent: 01 May 2024 09:41

To: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>
ce: |GG @ c< e brite.com>
Subject: FW: (External)FW: CELLEBRITE ORDER PO 245483 - INVUK10485

Good morning, Brendan,
Thank you for your PO 245483.
Please find attached our invoice related to it.

Kindly forward it to your finance department.

FedEx tracking numbers are :

Best Regards,

- | Senior Sales Operations Specialist | International, Sales Operations

1




Tel. [ | - NN cecbrite.com | www.cellebrite.com

Cellebrite Ltd. | 94 Shlomo Shmeltzer 5t., Petah Tikva 4970602, P.0.B 3925, Israel

¥ Cellebrite 2ssttisnce

From: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2024 5:49 PM

To: cellebrite.com>

Subject: RE: (External)FW: CELLEBRITE ORDER
Hi please signed quote attached

Regards
Brendan Duffy
EMEU

From: | - -::.co]
Sent: 22 April 2024 11:58
To: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>

Cc: cellebrite.com>

Subject: (External)FW: CELLEBRITE ORDER

This message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER - be CAUTIOUS, particularly with links and attachments.

Hello Brendan,

How are you?

We have received the attached Purchase Order. Thank you.

Can you please sign our quote so that we could process it in our system and supply.

I’'m also attaching our new Tax Clearance Certificate.

Best Regards,

| Senior Sales Operations Specialist | iInternational, Sales Operations

Tel. | e NG ce!lebrite.com | www.cellebrite.com

Cellebrite Ltd. | 94 Shlomo Shmeltzer St., Petah Tikva 4970602, P.0.B 3925, Israel

-
..

% Cellebrite s

From: "Duffy, Brendan W" <brendan.w.d uffy@garda.ie>
Date: 22 April 2024 at 11:00:04 BST

To: I < < bxite com>

Subject: FW: CELLEBRITE ORDER

Hi

Please find attached p.o




Please can you supply us with a new tax clearance cert as well

Regards
Brendan Duffy
EMEU

From: Aughney, Aaron

Sent: 22 April 2024 10:40

To: Duffy, Brendan W <brendan.w.duffy@garda.ie>
Subject: FW: CELLEBRITE ORDER

Kind Regards,
Aaron Aughney

From: Kelly, Patrick J <Patrick.).Kelly@garda.ie>

Sent: Friday 19 April 2024 16:30

To: Kennedy, James M <James.M.Kennedy@garda.ie>
Cc: Aughney, Aaron <Aaron.Aughney@garda.ie>
Subject: CELLEBRITE ORDER

Order for Cellbrite.

They need up to date Tax Clearance Cert.

Forward order to company and get Cert.

PAT KELLY

Disclaimer

Faisnéis i seo don t¢ sin né don eintiteas sin a bhfuil a sheoladh uirthi, agus d6 sitid amhain, agus
d'théadfadh dbhar ninda agus/ né 4bhar faoi phribhléid a bheith iniata. Toirmisctear aon athbhreithnit,
atarchur né leathadh a dhéanamh ar an bhfaisnéis seo, aon ts4id eile a bhaint aisti né aon ghniomh a
dhéanamh ar a hiontaoibh, ag daoine né ag eintitis seachas an faighteoir beartaithe. Mds trf bhotiin a fuair ti
€ seo, cuir scéala chuig an seoltéir le do thoil agus scrios an t-dbhar d'aon riomhaire. Is é polasai An Gharda
Siochéna seoladh 4bhair choltil a dhicheadd, agus m4s déigh leat gur 4bhar coliil at4 sa teachtaireacht seo
ba cheart duit dul i dteagmbhail leis an seolt6ir agus le postmaster@garda.ie ldithreach.

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of,
or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended
recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from
any computer. It is the policy of An Garda Siochana to disallow the sending of offensive material and
should you consider that the material contained in this message is offensive you should contact both the
sender and postmaster’@garda.ie immediately.
This e-mail and the information it contains may be privileged and/or confidential. It is intended solely for
the use of the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient you may not disclose, copy, distribute
or retain any part of this message or attachments. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the
sender immediately [by clicking 'Reply'] and delete this e-mail.
This e-mail and the information it contains may be privileged and/or confidential. It is intended solely for
the use of the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient you may not disclose, copy, distribute
3




or retain any part.of this message or attachments. If you have feceived this e-mail in érror please notify the
sender immediately [by elicking 'Reply"] and delete this e-mail.

This e-mail and the information it contains may be privileged and/or confidential. It is-intended solely for
the use.of the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient you may not disclose, copy, distribute
ot retain any part of this imessage or attachments. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the
sender iminediately [by clicking 'Reply'] and delete this e-mail.




Cellebrite UK Limited
Metro Building

1 Butterwick London
Hammersmith, W6 8DL

Tel.: +442039499521
Company Number: 8903114
VAT Number: 187237479
EORI: GB187237479000
Company Website:
http://www.cellebrite.com

Billing Information

An Garda Siochana
Garda Finance

Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin, D08 HN3X
Ireland

Contact: James Kennedy
Phone: 0035316662254

i Cellebrite

Quote

Quote#
Date:

Delivery Information Wire To:
Garda Telecommunications

TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ, Phoenix
Park

Dublin 8, Dublin G9150B

Ireland

Contact: James Kennedy
Phone: 353878000000

End Customer: An Garda Siochana

Click here to process with Credit Card payment
By clicking the link above and accepting this quote,
You are expressing your agreement and compliance to and with the terms contained on this quote.

Digital intelligence
for a safer world

Q-383459-1
Mar 31, 2024

Subscription

UFED 4PC Ultimate

UFED Dongle Kit

4
UFED 4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit

Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms Currency Sales Rep
SF-00026079 Apr 30, 2024 Net 30 EUR
G0l 5 TR AU X SIS

| Total Shipping and Handling Charges |

Comments:

SubTotal
VAT
Total

EUR 465,289.50
EUR 0.00
EUR 465,289.50

By signing below. the customer accepts the terms and conditions contained in this Quote. In the event of any conflict between the terms
and conditions contained in this Quote and the terms and conditions contained in any customer order document, the terms and conditions
contained in this Quote will prevail.

Quote Number: Q-383459-1

Prepared by [N
Page 10of 2




Terms and Conditions:

- This Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invaice, togeiher with the tarms and conditions and license agreement listed below that are
incorporated by reference to this Quote/Proforma Invoice (together, the “Agreement’}, constitute an offer by Ceilebrile. By signing this
the.Quote/Proforma Invoice, issuing a purchase order (or other ordering document} in connection with this the Quote/Proforma Involcs,

or downloading and/er using the products Identified in this the Quote/Proforma [nvoice/Tax invoice, the customer agrees-to be bound by
the terms of this Agreement. Any additional or different terms or conditions contained in any customer document, purchase order or other
ordering document will not be binding upon Cellebrite unless expressly acéepted in a document signed by a Cellebrite euthorized signatory.

- Quote is subject ta regulatory approval,

- Freight Terms: DDP

- Limited Warranty: Hardware:12 Monihs; Software;60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General: The following terms shall apply to any product at hilp:/iegal cellebrite.comfintfUK_Standard_TC.htm

- EULA: All Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at https://legal.celiebrite.com/End-User-
License-Agreement.html

- Advanced Services {CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at hitps:/legal.cellebrite comfintl/
UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.htm

- Premium: The following terms shall apply only to Cellsbrile Premium at hitp:/ftegal.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumUK. htm

- Pathfinder: The following ferms apply to Ceilebrite Pathfinder at hitps:/flegal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm

- Training Services: The following terms apply to Cellebtite Training Services at htip:/flegal.cellebrite.com/intlfTraining.htm

- Saa8: The following terms apply to Cellebrite SaaS Services at hitps:/legal.celfsbrite.com/SaaS.him

- Endpeint SaaS: The feliowing terms apply to Cellebrita Cellebrite Endpoint SaaS at hitps:/fiegal.cellebrite.cormyEndpaint-SAAS. himl

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply to a given
purchase order.
Please indicate the invoice number when remifting payment

I, the undersigned, herebly canfirm that | am authorized to sign this Quate/Proforma tnvoice en behalf the- customer identified above , and |
hereby approve that my signature is legally binding upon the customer identified above,

Customer Name: An Garda Slochana

Ky

) N
Signature: ; Lo giﬂ i«}z. !{fwmwww‘?!\ Effective Date: a? 2-\& t-.L\ 2924
\Ji 0y

Ll []

Name (Print): MG AT fléa}w:;“;?{ﬂiﬁ T Che Title: 0 M‘{;( 4&,’2@“ siw -

|

Please sign and email to Katya Penkar at katya.penkar@cellebrite.com

Quote Number; Q-383459-1
Prepared by
Page 2 of 2




Page: 1of 1

A Garda Slochana
Supplier; CELLEBRITE UK LTD Purchasing Department:
Site Address: CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED TCM
SPACES FIRST CENTREAL 200 6TH FLOOR Telecoms Stores
2 LAKESIDE DRIVE, PARK ROYAL Garda Headquarters
LONDON NW10 7FQ UK NONROI NW19 7FQ Phoenix Park, Dublin 8
United Kingdom Ireland

Telephone :
Fax: Phone Number: 01 6662201

Contact : — Order Date: 19-APR~24
‘Email : I @) cellebrite.com

Purchase Order Number 245483

Line  Description Supplier Vat UOM Quantity Unit Price  Amount
Item No. Code

Deliver To:
TCM
Telecoms Stores
Garda Headquarters
Phoenix Park, Dublin 8
Ireland
I |CELLBRITE 4PC LICENCE (Q383459-1 0 Each
2 |UFED HD Camera Kit 0 Each
3 |SHIPPING 0 Each
Note to Supplier: | I
VAT Analysis 0% 9% 13.5% 21% 239, ||Net Total 465,289.50
Goods 465,289.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ||Total VAT 0.00
VAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Gross 465.289.50
Invoice To: TCM
Telecoms Stores Currency EUR
Garda Headquarters
Phoenix Park, Dublin 8 Status: APPROVED
Ireland

Terms and Conditions: )

Under the termy of the Frompt Payments Legislation An Garda Siochana uadertake to make payment of invoices arising ont of this order within Net 30 days ol receipt of invoice or goods or other
contraciual agreement (whichever is later} subject to the Tollowing:

The invoice and delivery docket must (1) clearly quote the relevant Purchase Order Number. (2) Only have quoted/tender prices charged and (3) be correctly addressed to and marked for the Accounts Payable
section at the above Bill To Address, An Garda Siochana must be in possession of your company's current Tax Clearance Certificate. The obligation is totally your company's to ensure that your tax clearance
Certificate is up to date. If a current Tax Clearanice Ceriificate Is not produced within 7 days of a request being made to us, the period in excess of 7 days until it is produced, will bé excluded when determining late
payment interest. Incorrect invoices will be returned for correction, When resubmitted correctly the original payment date stands, or a new payment dale, 10 working days after the receipt of the corrected invoice,
whichever is later, will apply. All purchases will be subject to An Garda Siochana general Terms and Conditions of Purchasing, Copies available on request,

Email Address: Patrick.j. Kelly@garda.ie Buyer:
Phone Number: 01 6662201 PAT KELLY




CELLEBRITE UKk LIMITED oot | ] el el

Metro Building, 1 Butterwic ) igital intetligence

Hamm&rsmi'il’? %'. Ceg Iebrite for a safer world

London W6 8DL

-lilr}iteﬂéig 339?521 Invoice

el +

e o e

Tax Id: 237 ate:

E?)?RI': (:B187237479000 I:,Salr;'s Olger #SO&Jgégggg
rimary Quote : Q-

Bill Ta Wire To:

An Garda Siochana
Garda Finance

Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin DO8 HN3X
Ireland

Tax Reg Number: IE4000089E

James Kenned
0035316662254

Fulfillment #ITF198507

Garda Telecommunications

TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ,
Phoenix Park .
Dublin 8 Dublin G9150B

Brendan Du
0035316662203
End Customer: An Garda Siochana

PO# . - {ShipDate .

| Freightterm . lcurrency =

245483

01/05/2024

Net 30

DDP

EUR

.'.It't_! m

UFED Dongle Kit

Physical Extraction
Subscription

Phgslcal Analyzer
Subscription

UFED 4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit

Shipping and Handling

- Lunit |
rice -

Subtotal

o Total . o €465289.50
Amount Due  €465,289.50

Physical Extraction Subscription

Physical Analyzer Subscription

10f2




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED ot R

Metro Building, 1 Butterwic 0 igital intetligenc

Hammersrnit?? %; CEHEMEE for a safer world

London W6 8DL

1l;n!iteg4lf2i(r)l 529?521 Invoice
T4

e e A

: ate:
E%);H: GB187237475000 Sales Order #S0OUK10948

Primary Quote : Q-383458

Exchange Rate; €0.8534
Order Creator:

Click here to process with Credit Card payment.

- Freight Terms: DDP _

- Limited Warranty: Hardware:12 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General: The following terms shall apply to any product at http://legal.cellebrite.comv/intl/UK_Standard TChtm

- EULA: All Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at https://legal.cellebrite.com/

End-User-License-Agreement.himi .

- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/

UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.htm _

- Premium: The following terms shali apply only to Cellebrite. Premium at http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumUi.htm

- Pathfinder; The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at https://legal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm .

- Traininﬁ Services: The fo Iowinlg terms agply to Cellebrite Training Services at_http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm

- Saa$: The following terms apply to Cellebrite SaaS Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/SaaS.htm

:Sgggﬁx_loinf Saas: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Cellebrite Endpoint Saas at https://legal.cellebrite.com/Endpoint-
.htm

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply

to a given purchase order.

Please indicate the invoice number when remitting payment

2of2




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

Metro Building, 1 Butterwick
Hammaersmith

London Wa 8DL

Unlted Kingdom

Tel: +442032499521

Fax: +442039495521

Tax Id; 187237479

EORI: GB187237479000

vieng.

o? 14 " ot .
6 o Digital intelligence
[-PY] E@@ﬁi@ for a safer world
Invoice
Invoice #: INVUK10485

Date: 01/05/2024
Sales Order #50LIK10948
Primary Quote: Q-383459

Bil To

An Garda Siochana

Garda Finance

Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin D8 HN3X

Ireland _

Tax Reg Number: TE40000B9E

James Kennedy
0035316662254

Fulfillment #ITF198507

Ship To

Garda Telecommunications

TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ,
Phoenix Park

Dublin 8 Dublin G9150B

Ireland

Brendan Du
0035316662203
End Customer: An Garda Slochana

PO# | Ship Date

Terms.

Frelght term

Currency

01/05/2024

"245483

Net 30

DDP

EUR

Item

'E

UFED Dongle Kit

Physical Extraction Subscription

Physlcal Analyzer Subscription

UFED 4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit

“Quantity

-:Parlqd_s'ﬁ;'a'rt.bate

'_Perlod.E_nd Date | Unit Price i

Subtotal
Shipping and Handling

Total

Ameount Due

Ext, Price

£€465,289.50

€465,289.50

Trem

Serial Numbers

Physical Extraction Subscription

i Physical Anaiyzer Subscription

1of2




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED jout o
Metro Building, 1 Butterwick B ¢ @ IE @EE%@ Digital intelligence
Hammersmith 8g0 @ @ for a safer world
London W6 8DL

United Kingdom

Tel +442039499521 _ Invoice
Fax; +442039499521 Invoice #; INVUK10485
Tax Id: 187237479 Date:01/05/2024
EQRI; GB187237479000 Sales Order #50UK10948

Primary Quote : Q-383455

Exchange Rate: €0.8534
Order Creator:

Click _here to process with Credit Card payment.

-Freight Terms: DDP

- Limfted Watranty: Hardware:12 Months; Softwara:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General; Tha following terms shall appcily to any.product at hitp:/Aegal.cellabrite.com/intl/UK_Standard TC.htm

- EULA; All Celfebrite Software Is licensed subJect to the end user license agreement avallable at https:/ffegal.cellebrite.com/
End-User-License-Agreement.iitmi _

- Advanced Services (hCAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/
UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.htm _ _ _ _ _

- Premjurm: The following terms shall apply anly to Celiebrite Premium at htipi//le al.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumUK.htm

- Pathfinder: The following terms apply to Celicbrite Pathfinder at hittps://iegal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm

-Tra_inlng services; The following terms agp!y to Cellebirite Training Services at_httpy/flegal.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm
- Saas: The following terms applyto Celle

appl ¥lte Saas Services at https:llleg{ai.cellebr. €.com/SaaS;htm _
;ﬂg%ﬁinf saas: The following terms apply to Cellabrite Cellebrite Endpolint Saas at https://legal.cellebrite.com/Endpoelnt-
‘ htm

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply

to & given Purchase order.,
Please indicate the invoice numberwhen remjtting payment

20f2




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

Metro Building, 1 Butterwick
Harmmersmith

London W6 8D

United Kingdom

Tel: +442039499521

Fax: +442039485521

Tax Id. 187237479

EORI: GB187237479000

vieng

ot , R,
- Digital intell
% Gellebrite s
Invoice

Involce #: INVUK10485
Date; 01/05/2024

Sales Order #S0UK10948
Primary Quote ; Q-383459

Bill To

An Garda Slochana

Garda Flnance

Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin D08 HN3X

Ireland

Tax Reg Number: IE4000089E

james Kenned
0035316662254

Fulfillment #ITF198507

Ship To

Garda Telecommunications

TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ,
Phoenix Park

Dublin 8 Dublin G9150B

Ireland

Brendan Du
0035316662203
End Customer: An Garda Siochana

UFEDR Dongle Kit

]

Physlcal Extraction Subscription

Physlcal Analyzer Subscription

UFED 4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit

POE | shippate Terms Frelght term Currency

245483 01/05/2024 Net 30 bop EUR

Item Quantity | PeriodStart Date | Period End Date | UnitPrice | Ext. Price
0 4PC Ulti) cubserinth

Subtotal
Shipping and Handling

Total €465,289.50

Amount Due €465,289.50

Item

__Serial Numbers.

[
PHysicaI !xtraction Subscription

Ph'ysical Analyzer Subscription
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CELLE[dBRITE UK LIMITED R ——
Matro Building, 1 Butterwick 9 ; kg igital intelligence
Hammersmitf?' %: @@! E@@ﬂ%@ Iu?a saferworld
London W6.8DL
'anlitegﬂff‘fg 54?9'3521 I [
| M nyolce
e | imoi F A
ax la;’ aie:
EOQRL GB187237479000 Sales Order #50CUK10948

Primary Quote ; Q-383459

Exchange Rate: €0.8534
Order Creator:

Click here to process with Credit Card payment,

- Freight Terms: DDP ‘ _ _ _
- Limited Warranty: Hardware:12 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days .
- General: The folfowing terms shall.apply to any productat hitp://iegal.celiebrite.com/Intl/UK_Standard TC.htm
- EULA: All Cellebrite Software Is licensed subject to the end user license agreement availabte at https://legal.cellebrite.com/
End-User-License-Agreement.itmi _ _ '
- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/
UNLOCKINGGTCSIG. htm ‘ _
- Premijum: The fallowing terms shall apply-only to Cellebrite Premium at btip://legal cellebrite.com/inti/PremiumUK.htm
- Pathfinder: The following terms apply to Cellgbrite Pathfinder at hitps://legal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm
- Tra[n_lnﬁ Services: The fo Iowinlg terms agply to Cellebrite Trdining ‘Services at Khtt?:llt_egaI.'r:enebrlt_e.tom/rnt!'n_‘raining.htm
- Saas: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Saas Services at httpsi//legal.cellebrite.com/SaaS,htm (
-Sﬁgph%in}' saasS; The following terms apply to Cellebrite Cellebrlte Endpoint.Saas at httpsi/legal.cellebrite.com/Endpolnt-

A% htm .
In the-event.of any dispute as ta which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply
to &-glven purchase order.
Please indicate the involde numberwhen remitting payment
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An Garda Siochana

Telecommunications Section,
Garda Headquarters,
Phoenix Park,

Dublin 8.

Weh Site www.garda.ie

E-mnil: telecoms_stores@garda.le

€ase quote ine Iollowing rererence numoer. Date 27th May 2024

Rannég Telieachumarsdide
Ceanncheathr{ an Gharda Siochdna
Pdirc an Fhoinnuisce

Baile Atha Cliath 8.

Tel/ Telleafon : 353-(01)-6662200
Fax / Facs : 353-(01)-6662275

Superintendent
Telecommunications

Re: Invoice for Payment from Cellebrite Ltd No: INVUK1(485

The attached Invoice has been certified in order for payment

Purchase Order No: 245483 applies
Sub Head Code:
Project Code:

Promipt payment of accounts Act applies

L ]

{Aaron Aug,hney)f‘f I
o

Director of Finance

Please find attached invoice certified for payment

: 1 Inspeetor for Superintendent
(MICHAEL M(’DONNELL)




Cellebrite UK Limited
Metro Building
1 Butterwick London »

[ ] *
; = . Digital intelligence
Hammersmith, W6 8DL *. Cellebrite riiirvei
Tel.: +442039499521

Company Number: 8903114
VAT Number: 187237479

EORI: GB187237479000 Q u Ote

Company Website:
http://www.cellebrite.com Quote# Q-383459-1
Date: Mar 31, 2024
Billing Information Delivery Information Wire To:
An Garda Siochana Garda Telecommunications
Garda Finance TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ, Phoeni
Garda HQ Phoenix Park Park
Dublin, D08 HN3X Dublin 8, Dublin G9150B
Ireland Ireland
Contact: James Kennedy
Contact: James Kennedy Phone: 353878000000
Phone: 0035316662254

End Customer: An Garda Siochana

Click here to process with Credit Card payment
By clicking the link above and accepting this quote,
You are expressing your agreement and compliance to and with the terms contained on this quote.

Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms Currency Sales Rep
SF-00026079 Apr 30, 2024 Net 30 EUR -_
Product Name _ List Price | Start Date | End Date | Serial Number Net Price Net Price
\Unit % Wnit
UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription

UFED Dongle Kit

UFED 4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit

[ Total Shipping and Handling Charges | -
SubTotal EUR 465,289.50
VAT EUR 0.00
Total EUR 465,289.50

Comments:

By signing below, the customer accepts the terms and conditions contained in this Quote. In the event of any conflict between the terms
and conditions contained in this Quote and the terms and conditions contained in any customer order document, the terms and conditions
contained in this Quote will prevail.

Quote Number: Q-383459-1
Prepared by
Page 1 of 2




Terms and Conditions: _ _

- This Quote/Proforma Ihvoice/Tax Invoice, together with the terms and conditions and license agreement [isted below that are
incorporated by reference to this Quote/Froforma Invoice (together, the “Agreement’), constitute an offer by Cellebrite. By signing this

the Quote/Proforma Invoice, issuing a purchase order {or other ordering document) in connection with this the Quote/Proforma Invoice,

or downloading and/or using the products identified in this the Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invoice, the customer agrees-to be bound by
the terms of this Agreement. Any additional or different terms or conditions contained in any customer document, purchase order or other
ordering document will not be binding ispon Cellebrite unless expressly accepted in a document signed by a Cellebrite authorized signatory.

- Quote is subject to regulatory approval,

- Freight Terms: DDP _

- Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General: The following terms shall apply to any product at hitp:/flegal.cellebrite.com/intl/UK_Standard_TC htm

- EULA: All Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at hitps./legal.cellebrite.com/End-User-
License-Agreement.himl

- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply fo Cellebrite Advanced Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/intlf
UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.htm

- Premium: The following terms shall apply anly to Cellebrite Premium at http:/egal.cellebrite. comfint/PremiumUK him

- Pathfinder: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at hitps:/flegal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm

- Training Services: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Training Services at hitp:/fiegal.cellebrite.com/intliTraining.htm

- 8aa8S: Thefollowing terms apply to Cellebrite SaaS Services at https://legal. cellebrite.com/SaaS.htm

- Endpoint Saa$: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Cellebrite Endpoint Saa$ at https:/flegal.cellebrite.com/Endpoint-SAAS.himl

In the event-of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shail have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply to a given
purchase order.
Please indicate the invoice number when remitting payment

1, the undersigned, hereby confirm that | am authorized to sign this Quote/Proforma Invoice on behalf the customer identified above , and |
hereby approve that my signature is legally binding upon the customer identified above.

Customer Name: An Garda Siochana

Signature: _ Effective Date:

Name (Print): Title:

Please sign and email to | INEEEEENGEGGGGGEEEE G o lcbrite.com

Quote Number; Q-383459-1
Prepared by
Page 2 of 2




Cellebrite UK Limited

Metro Building

1 Butterwick London o 4+
L]

i y = Digital intelii
Sl “ Cellebrite usterworic”
Tel.: +442039499521

Company Number: 8903114
VAT Number: 187237479

EORI: GB187237479000 Q u Ote

Company Website:
tipetimcneelcilzcom Quote# Q-383459-1
Date: Mar 31, 2024
Billing Information Delivery Information Wire To:
An Garda Siochana Garda Telecommunications
Garda Finance TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ, Phoenix
Garda HQ Phoenix Park Park
Dublin, DO8 HN3X Dublin 8, Dublin G9150B
Ireland Ireland
Contact: James Kennedy
Contact: James Kennedy Phone: 353878000000
Phone: 0035316662254

End Customer: An Garda Siochana

Click here to process with Credit Card payment
By clicking the link above and accepting this quote,
You are expressing your agreement and compliance to and with the terms contained on this quote.

Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms “Currency Sales Rep
SF-00026079 Apr 30, 2024 Net 30 EUR Dan Oxley
Product Product Name Qtyl List Price | Start Date | End Date | Serial Number Discount Net Price Net Price

UFED 4PC Ultimate
Subscription

UFED Dongle Kit

UFED 4PC HW Kit

UFED Camera Kit

| Total Shipping and Handling Charges | -

SubTotal EUR 465,289.50
VAT EUR 0.00
Total EUR 465,289.50

Comments:

By signing below, the customer accepts the terms and conditions contained in this Quote. In the event of any conflict between the terms
and conditions contained in this Quote and the terms and conditions contained in any customer order document, the terms and conditions
contained in this Quote will prevail.

Quote Number: Q-383459-1
Prepared by
Page 1 of 2




Terms and Conditions:

- This Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invoice, together with the terms and conditions and license agreement listed below that are
incorporated by reference to this Quote/Proforma Invoice {fogether, the “Agreement’), constitute.an offer by Cellebrite. By signing this

the Quote/Proforma Invoice, issuing a purchase order (er other ordering document) in connection with this the Quote/Proforma Inveics,

or downloadirig andfor using the products identified in this the Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Inveice, the customer agrees to be bound by
the terms of this Agreement. Any additional or different ferms or conditions contained in any customer document, purchase order or other
ordering document wil not be binding upon Cellebrite tinless-expressly accepted in a document signed by a Cellebrite authorized signatory.

- Qluote is subject to regulatory approval,

- Freight Terms: DDP

- Limited Warranty: Hardware:12 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General; The following terms shall apply to any product at hitp://legal.callebrite.com/intl/UK_Standard_TC htm

- EULA: Ali Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at hitps:/legal.cellebrite.com/End-User-
License-Agreement.himl

- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/
UNLOCKINGGTCSIG. him

- Premium: The following terms shall apply only to Cellebrite- Premium at hitp://legal.cellebrite. comfintliiPremium UK. htm

- Pathfinder: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at hiips:/flegal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.him

- Training Services: The fallowing terms apply to Cellebrite Training Services at hitp:/fiegal.celiebrite.com/intl/Training.htm

- Saa$S: The following terms apply to Cellebrite SaaS Services at hitps://legal.cellebrite.com/SaaS.htm

- Endpoint Saa$: The following téfms apply to Cellebrite Cellebrite Endpoint Saa$ at https:/flegal.cellebrite.com/Endpoint-SAAS.himl

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply to a given
purchase order.
Please indicate the invoice number when remitting payment

|, the undersigned, hereby confirm that | am authorized to sign this Quote/Proforma Invoice on behalf the customer identified above , and |
hereby approve that my signature is legally binding upan the customer identified above.

Customer Name:_An Garda Siochana

Signature: Effective Date:

Name (Print): Title:

Please sign and email to | GGG G <! <brite.com

Quote Number; Q-383459-1
Prepared by
Page 2 of 2




Page: 1of 1

An Gard S’Ibdhé’na_

Supplier: CELLEBRITE UK LTD Purchasing Department:
Site Address: METRO BUILDING, 1 BUTTERWICK G9112L
HAMMERSMITH Garda Finance
LONDON Garda HQ Phoenix Park
UNITED KINGDOM NONROI W6 8DL, Dublin 8
United Kingdom Ireland
Telephone : 0044 2033182444
Fax: 0044 Phone Number: 01 6662420

Contact: NN Order Date: 10-SEP-24
Email : I @ cclicbrite.com

Purchase Order Number 250916

Line  Description Supplier Vat  UOM  Quantity UnitPrice  Amount
Item No. Code

Deliver To:
G9140E
Admin Office
AGS ICT Centre, Phoenix House
Conyngham Road
Dublin
Ireland
1 |Digital collector subscription 0 Each
2 |Inspector subscription 0 Each
Note to Supplier:| |
VAT Analysis 0% 9% 13.5% 21% 23% ||Net Total 15,230.00
Goods 15,230.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |ITotal VAT 0.00
VAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Gross 15,230.00
Invoice To: G9112L
Garda Finance Currency EUR
Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin 8 Status: APPROVED
Ireland

Terms and Conditions:

Under the ferms of the Prompt Payments Legislation An Garda Slockana undertake to make payment of invoices arising out of this arder within Net 30 days  of receipt of invoice or goods or other
vontractual agreement (whichever I later) subject to the following:

‘The invoite and delivery dacket must (1) clearly quote the relevant Purchase Ordér Number. {2) Only have quoted/tender. prices charged and (3) be correcily addressed to smd marked for the Accounts Payable
section at the above Bill To Address. An'Garda Siochana must be in possession of your company's current Tax-Clearsnce Certificate, The obligation is totally your company’s t6 énsure that your tax clearance
Certificate is up to date. £ corrent Tax Clearonce Certificate is not produced within 7 days of a request being made to uy, the period'in excess of 7 days until it is produced, will he excluded when detérminiag late
payment interest. Incorrect invoices will be returned for correction, When resubmitted correctly the original payment date stands, or'a new payment date, 10 working days after. the receipi of the corrested invoice,
whichever is atery will apply. All purchases will be subject to An Garda Siochana general Terms and Conditions of Purchasing, Copies available on request,

Email Address: Adam.Ress@Garda.ie Buyer:
Phone Number: 01 6662420 ADAM ROSS




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

. -] e L] + . N .

Metro Building, 1 Butterwick 8 o c b 't Digital intelligence

Hammersmith 850 el Ee ﬂ e for a safer world

London W6 8DL

United Kingdom

Tel: +442039499521 Invoice

Fax: +442039499521 Invoice #: INVUK10999

Tax Id: 187237479 Date: 17/09/2024

EORI: GB187237479000 Sales Order #50UK11418
Primary Quote : Q-411806

Bill To Ship To

An Garda Siochana
Garda Finance

An Garda Siochana

Admin Office; AGS ICT Centre, Phoenix

Garda HQ Phoenix Park House, Conﬁnﬁham Road
Dublin DOB HN3X Dublin DOB HN3X
Ireland Ireland
Tax Reg Number: IE4000089E
_ Andrea M Hyland
Andrea M Hyland 01 6661887
016661887 End Customer: An Garda Siochana
Fulfillment #1TF208613
250916 17/09/2024 Net 30 EUR

Digital Collector Subscription

! Inspector Subscription

Exchange Rate: €0.8424

|TroduetN Price. | Price.
Digital Collector
Subscription
Inspector
Subscription
Subtotal €15,230,00
[ Total T U€15,230.00
.A_mount D.u.e . €1 5,230_.0b
e Ttemy

1of2




CE l‘-LEIcIB RITEU Kk LIMITED ot ot H Digitatintelligence

Metro Building, 1 Butterwic ]

Hammersmiti’slJ °e'. Ceuebﬂte for a safer worid

London W6 8DL

%_Jr}iteg‘iléig 51293521 Invoice
s 3

s ok I

-E%’Fm GB187237479000 Sales Order #50UK11418

Primary Quote : Q-411806

Order Creator:

Click hereto process with Credit Card payment.

- Freight Terms:

- Limi‘%ed Warranty: Hardware:12 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General: The fol owin%tt‘ﬁrms shall apply to any product at http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/UK_Standard_TC.htm

- EULA: All Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at https://legal.cellebrite.com/

End-User-License-Agreement.html . i

- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/

UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.htm

- Premium: The following terms shall apply only to Cellebrite Premium at http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumUK.htm

- Pathfinder; The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at https://legal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm

- Training Services: The fo IowinIg terms aEpIy te Cellebrite Training Services at http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm

- SaaS: The following terms apply to Cellebrite SaaS Services at hitps://legal.cellebrite.com/SaaS.htm

—S;:'\Rgphoin? Saa$: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Cellebrite Endpoint SaaS at https://[egal.cellebrite.com/Endpoint-
ntm .

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasanably determine which terms apply

to a given purchase order.

Please.indicate the invoice number when remitting payment

20f2




Cellebrite UK Limited
Metro Building

1 Butterwick London
Hammersmith, W6 8DL

Tel.: +442039499521
Company Number: 8903114
VAT Number: 187237479
EORI: GB187237479000
Company Website:
http://www.cellebrite.com

Billing Information

i.' Cellebrite Justice Accelerated

Quote

Quoteit Q-411806-1
Date: Aug 28, 2024

Delivery information Wire To:

An Garda Siochana Garda Telecommunications
Garda Finance TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ, Phoenix
Garda HQ Phoenix Park Park
Dublin, D08 HN3X Dublin 8, Dublin G91508B
Ireland Ireland
Contact: Andrea M Hyland
Contact: Andrea M Hyland Phone: 01 6661887
Phone: 01 6661887
End Customer: An Garda Siochana
Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms Currency — Sales Rep
SF-00026079 Sep 27, 2024 Net 30 EUR
Digital Collector
Subscription
Inspecior Subscription
SubTotal EUR 15,230.00
Shipping & Handling EUR 0.00
VAT EUR 0.00
Total EUR 15,230.00
Comments:

By signing below, the customer accepts the terms and conditions contained in this Quote. In the event of any conflict between the terms
and conditions contained in this Quote and the terms and conditions contained in any customer order document, the terms and conditions

contained in this Quote will prevail.

Quote Number: Q-411806-1

Prepared by I
Page 1 of 2




Termg and Conditions:

+ ‘This Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Iriveics, togeihar with the tefms and conditions and license agreament listed below that are
ncorparated by rafarance ta this Quota/Profgrmia Involce {iogether, the "Agreemen!") constliiute an offérby Geliebrits. By sig ning this

the Buets/Proforma Invelcs, issting a purchase order {or other ordermg dooument) in conngction with this thé Quote/Proforma Irivoics;

ar downloading anid/or using the. products idéritifled in this the Quote/Profurma Invaice/Tax Invoice, the:customer agrees to.be bound by
the terms of Ihis Agreement. Any additional or different terms or-conditioris contained In any customer documenit, purchase order or ofhar
ordering document will not be binding Upon Callebrite unléss exprasely actepted.in a docurnent signed by a Cellebrite authorized slgnatory .
- Quote is subjact fo regulatary approva[

- Fraight Terms:

- Limiited Warranty: Hardware 2 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General; The following terms shall apply to any praduct at http:i/legal.cellebiite.Com/inti/UK _-Standard_TC.him

- EULA: Al Gallebiite Software is licénsied subjéct to the-énd user licerise agreament.avallable at htips: Negal.cellebrite.comVEnd-User-
License-Agreementhtmi

- Advaniced Sewvices (CAS); The following teris apply fo Cellabrite Advinced Services at hitpé: fflega! cellebrite,com/intl
UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.hirm

= Premium: The-following terms shall apply only to Gellebrite Prémium &t hitp:/legal. céllebrite. comiint/PremiumUIK.htf

- Pathiinder: The following térms apply to Cellebiite Pathfi nder at https:/fiegal cellebrite, com/PF-Addendum;:him

- Tra[ning Services: The foliow[ng terms apply lo Ceflebiite Tralning Services at- htip: ffegal.callebrite.comAnttTraining. htm

- Saa8: The following ferms apply to Gellsbrite S25S Services at hitps/fiegal.cellebrite.com/SaaS;him

-Endpoint Saas: The- foilowing terms apply to-Cellebrite Cellebrlie Endpoint Saas at https"magal cellebrite:com/Endpoifit-SAAS html

tn the évint of any dispute as to-which terms apply, Cellebyrife shall have tha right to reagonably determine which terms apply to & given
purchase order.
Please ndicat the involice: humber. when remitting payment

J; the untlersigned, hersby confirm that | amauthorized to sign this Quote/Proforma-Inviicaon beha!f ihe customer identified above , and |
hereby-approve that my signiatore 1s legally Binding upan the-custoreér identified above.

Customer Name: Ap Garda Sicchang
Signature: @Wtﬂ A !fjﬂ/(@/k@q Effective Date: < \(:5—‘-\ \‘1% .
Name {Print): AnDEER WY LAD Titie: TNSPECTOL

Please sigh-and emall to | GGG &ce<brite:com

Guote Number: Q-411806-1
Prepared by
Page 2 of 2




Cellebrite UK Limited
Metro Building
1 Butterwick London ot

-
i : . Digital intelligence
FRMRERERINT, SR “. Cellebrite v
Tel.: +442039499521

Company Number: 8903114
VAT Number: 187237479

EORI: GB187237479000 Q uote

Company Website:
' Quote# Q-354851-1
Date: Oct 31,2023
Billing Information Delivery Information
An Garda Siochana Garda Telecommunications
Garda Finance TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ, Phoeni
Garda HQ Phoenix Park Park
Dublin, D08 HN3X Dublin 8, Dublin G9150B
Ireland Ireland
Contact: Brendan Duffy
Contact: Brendan Duffy Phone: 0035316662262

Phone: 0035316662262

End Customer: An Garda Siochana

Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms Currency Sales Rep

SF-00026079 Nov 30, 2023 Net 30 EUR Dan Oxley

Product Name Qty | Start Date End Date Serial Number Net Price\Unit | Net Price

Digital Collector
Subscription

Inspector Subscription

SubTotal EUR 14,660.00

Shipping & Handling EUR 0.00
VAT EUR 0.00

Total EUR 14,660.00

Comments:

By signing below, the customer accepts the terms and conditions contained in this Quote. In the event of any conflict between the terms
and conditions contained in this Quote and the terms and conditions contained in any customer order document, the terms and conditions
contained in this Quote will prevail.

Quote Number: Q-354851-1
Prepared by
Page 1 of 2




Terms and Conditions:

- This Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invoice, together with the terms and conditions and license agreement listed below that are
incorporated by reference to this Quote/Proforma Invoice (fogether, the “Agreement’), constitute an offer by Cellebrite. By signing this

the Quote/Proforma Invoice, issuing a purchase order {or other ordering document in connection with this the Quote/Proforma Invoice,

or downloading and/or using the products identified in this the Quote/Proforma InveicalTax Invoice, the customer agrees fo be bound by
the terms of this Agreement. Any additional or different terms or conditions contained in any customer dosument, purchase order or other
ordering documant will not be binding upon Cellebrite unless expressly accepted in a document signed by a Cellebrite authorized signatory.

- Quote is subject to regulatory approval.

- Freight Terms: _

- Limited Warranty: Hardware:12 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General: The following terms shail apply to any product at htip:/flegal.cellebrite.com/intl/UK_-Standard_TC.htm

- EULA; Al Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at https:/legal.cellebrite.com/End-User-
License-Agreement.hfml

- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at hitps:/flegal.cellebrite.com/intl/
UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.htm

- Premium: The following terms shall apply only to Cellebrite Premium at http://legal.cellebrite.com/int/PremiumUK him

- Pathfinder; The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at hitps://legal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm

- Training Services: The following terms apply fo Cellebrite Training Services at http:/flegal.cellebrite.com/fintiTraining. htm

- SaaS; The following terms apply to Cellebrite SaaS8 Services at hitps:/fiegal.cellebrite.com/Saa8.htm

- Endpoint Mobile: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Endpoint Mobile at https://legal.cellebrite.com/Endpeint-Mobile-Now.him

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which ferms apply to a given
purchase order.
Please indicate the invoice number when remitting payment.

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that | am authorized to sign this Quote/Proforma Invoice on behalf the customer identified above , and |
hereby approve that my signature is legally binding upon the customer identified above.

Cusfomer Namie:
Signature: Effective Date:
Name (Print): Title:

Please sign and email to |GGG : c- \cbite.com

Quote Number; Q-354851-1
Prepared by
Page 2 of 2




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED

. o '.o+ TR

Metro Building, 1 Butterwick 0 v C " b 't Digital intelligence

Hammersmith ego 9 e i’ E e for a safer world

London W6 8DL

United Kingdom

Tel: +442039499521 Invoice

Fax: +442039499521 Invoice #: INVUK9865

Tax Id: 187237479 Date; 17/11/2023

EORI: GB187237475000 Sales Order #SOUK10399
Primary Quote ; Q-354851

Bill To ShipTo

An Garda Siochana Andrea M Hyland

Garda Finance An Garda Slochana

Garda HQ Phoenix Park. Admin Office, AGS ICT Centre, Phoenix

Dublin D08 HN3X House, Conyngham Road

Ireland Dublin D08 HN3X

Tax Reg Number: IE4000089E freland

Andrea M Hyland Andrea M Hyland

01 6661887 01 6661887

End Customer: An Garda Siochana

Fulfillment #ITF185183

PO# .. ‘... |shipDate. - . - fTerms .. .. . lCurrency . -
239118 17/11/2023 Net 30 EUR

ico | Period start.
Y| pat

Digital Coflector
Subscription

Inspector Subscription

Subtotal €14,660.00

CTotal o €145660.00
Amount Due €14,660.00

Serial Numbers

Digital Col_lect’or Subscription

' Inspector Subscription

Exchange Rate: €0.8741

10f2




CELLEBRITE UK LIMITED ot L

Metro Building, 1 Butterwick 8 igitat intelligence

Hammersmiti‘%I °e'° Ce! iebﬂte fol9 a safer world

London We 8DL

_It._lriiteﬂéi{r)t 539@521 Invoice
T ;

ng: 344203949%321 _Invoi[;:et#: I1 N;;’Hlﬁgggg

Tax Id; 1872374 ate;

E%,fal: GB187237479000 Sales Order #S0UK10399

Primary Quote : Q-354851

Order Creator:

Click here to process with Credit Card payment.

- Freight Terms:

- LImFted Warranty: Hardware:12 Months; Software:60 days; Touch Screen:30 days

- General: The followlirig terms shall apply ta any product at http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/UK_Standard_TC.htm

- EULACAll Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at https://legal.cellebrite.com/

End-User-License-Agreement.html _

- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at https://legal.cellebrite.com/int/

UNLOCKINGGTCSIG.htm _ _

- Premijum: The following terms shall apply cnly to Cellebrite Premiurm at http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumUK. htm

- Pathfinder: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at https://legal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm

- Traininﬁ Services: The fo lowinP terms.agply to Cellebrite Training Services at_http://legal.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm

- $aaS: The following terms apply to Cellebrife SaaS Services at httpsi//legal.cellebrite.comi/SaaS.htm _

o Endpoint Mobile: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Endpoint Mobile at https://legal.cellebrite. com/Endpoint-Mobile-
ow.htm :

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply

to a given Furchase order.

Please indicate the invoice number when remitting payment.

20f2




Cellebrite DI Ltd

94 Shlomo Shmeltzer Rd. Park Ezorim, P.0.B. 3925

Petach Tikva 4970602
Israel

Tel.: +97239260900,

Fax: +97239247104

VAT Number: 512766577
Withheld Tax File: 923374920
Company Website:
http://www.cellebrite.com

Billing Information
An Garda Siochana
Garda Finance

i.: Cellebrite

Digital intelligence
for a safer world

Quote

Quote#
Date:

Q-352935-1
Oct 19,2023

Delivery Information Wire To:
Garda Telecommunications

TCM, Telecoms Stores, Garda HQ, Phoeni

Garda HQ Phoenix Park Park
Dublin, D08 HN3X Dublin 8, Dublin G9150B
Ireland Ireland
Contact: Brendan Duffy
Contact: Brendan Duffy Phone: 0035316662262
Phone: 0035316662262
End Customer: An Garda Siochana
Customer ID Good Through Payment Terms Currency Sales Rep
SF-00026079 Nov 18, 2023 Net 30 EUR -
Product Code Product Name Qty | Start Date End Date Serial Number Net Price\Unit Net Price
Digital Collector
Subscription
Inspector Subscription

Comments:

SubTotal EUR 14,660.00

Shipping & Handling EUR 0.00
VAT EUR 0.00

Total EUR 14,660.00

By signing below, the customer accepts the terms and conditions contained in this Quote. In the event of any conflict between the terms
and conditions contained in this Quote and the terms and conditions contained in any customer order document, the terms and conditions

contained in this Quote will prevail.

Quote Number: Q-352935-1
Prepared by
Page 1 of 2




Terms and Conditions:

- This Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invoice, together with the terms and conditions and license agreement listed below that are
incorporated by reference to this Quote/Proforma Invoice (together, the “Agreement”), constitute an offer by Cellebrite. By signing this

the Quote/Proforma Invoice, issuing a purchase order (or other ordering document) in connection with this the Quote/Proforma Invoice,

or downloading and/or using the products identified in this the Quote/Proforma Invoice/Tax Invoice, the customer agrees to be bound by
the terms of this Agreement. Any additional or different terms or conditions contained in any customer document, purchase order or other
ordering document will not be binding upon Cellebrite unless expressly accepted in a document signed by a Cellebrite authorized signatory.

- Quote is subject to regulatory approval.

- Freight Terms:

- Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Months; Software: 60 days; Touch Screen: 30 days

- General: The following terms shall apply to any product at http:/legal.cellebrite.com/intl/Standard_TC.htm

- EULA: All Cellebrite Software is licensed subject to the end user license agreement available at https://legal.cellebrite.com/End-User-
- Advanced Services (CAS): The following terms apply to Cellebrite Advanced Services at https:/legal.cellebrite.com/intl/
UNLOCKINGGTCIL.htm

- Premium: The following terms shall apply only to Cellebrite Premium at http:/legal.cellebrite.com/intl/PremiumlIL.htm

- Pathfinder: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Pathfinder at https:/legal.cellebrite.com/PF-Addendum.htm

- Training Services: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Training Services at http:/legal.cellebrite.com/intl/Training.htm

- 8aaS: hiips://legal.cellebrite.com/SaaS.htm

- Endpoint Mobile: The following terms apply to Cellebrite Endpoint Mobile at https://legal.cellebrite.com/Endpoint-Mobile-Now.htm

In the event of any dispute as to which terms apply, Cellebrite shall have the right to reasonably determine which terms apply to a
given purchase order.

Transfer information:

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that | am authorized to sign this Quote/Proforma Invoice on behalf the customer identified above , and |
hereby approve that my signature is legally binding upon the customer identified above.
Customer Name:

Signature: Effective Date:

Name (Print): Title:

Please sign and email to | EENEGEGEGEGEGEGEGE G cc/icbrite.com

Quote Number: Q-352935-1
Prepared by
Page 2 of 2




Page: 1of 1

Supplier: CELLEBRITE UK LTD Purchasing Department:
Site Address: METRO BUILDING, 1 BUTTERWICK G9112L
HAMMERSMITH Garda Finance
LONDON Garda HQ Phoenix Park
UNITED KINGDOM NONROI W6 SDL Dublin 8
United Kingdom Ireland
Telephone :  0044.2033182444
Fax: 0044 Phoné Number: 01 6662420

Contact : I Order Date: 07-NOV-23

Email : B o cclicbrite.com

Purchase Order Number 239118

Line Description Supplier Vat UOM Quantity Unit Price Amount
Item No. Code

Deliver To:
G9140E
Admin Office
AGS ICT Centre, Phoenix House
Conyngham Road
Dublin
Ireland
1 | Digital Collector subscription 0 Each
2 |Inspector Subscription 0 Each
Note to Supplier:| B
VAT Analysis 0% 99/, 13.5% 21% 23%, |{Net Total 14,660.00
Goods 14,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [[Total VAT 0.00
VAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Gross 14,660.00
Invoice To: G9112L _
Garda Finance Currency EUR
Garda HQ Phoenix Park
Dublin 8 Status: APPROVED
Ireland

Terms and Conditions:

Under the terms of the Prompt Payments Legistation An'‘Garda Siochana undertake to make payment of invoices arising out of this order within Net30 days  of receipt of invoice or goods or other
contractual agreement (whichever is later) subject 1o the fallowing:

The invoice and delivery docket must (1) clearly quote the relevant Purchase Order Number. (2} Only have quoted/tender prices charged and (3) be correctly addressed to and marked for the Accounts Paynhle
section gt the above Bill To Address. An Garda Slochana must be in p ton of your company's current Tax Clearauce Certificate, The obligation is totally your company's (o ensure that your tax clearance
Certificate is up to dite. If 2 current Tax Clearance Certificate is not produced within 7 days of a request being made to us; the period in excess of 7 days until it is produced; will be excluded when determining late
payment interest. Incorrect invoices will be returned for correction. When resnbmitted correctly the original paymerit date stands, or a new payment date, 10 working days after the receipt of the corrected invoire,
whichever is later, will spply. All purchases will be subjeit to An Garda Siochana geners] Terms and Conditions of Purclidsing. Copies available on request.

Email Address: Adam.Ross@Garda.ie Buyer:
Phone Number: 01 6662420 ADAM ROSS




